GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2864
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2014
MIGRATION OF STUDENTS

Birla Shri Om;De(Nag) Dr. (Smt.) Ratna;Dubey Shri Nishikant ;Misra Shri Ajay (Teni);Patle Smt. Kamla Devi;Rajoria Dr. Manoj; Thakur
Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any estimate of the number of students studying in private and Government schools in urban areas;
(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether the students in urban areas of the country are migrating from Government schools to private schools;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons thereof; and

(e) whether the Government has any plan to involve private sector to improve the standard of education in primary schools and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b): According to District Information System for Education (DISE), the Enrolment in Class |-Vl in Government Schools of urban
area was 14502972 and in Private Schools of urban area was 32764463 during 2013-14. State —wise detail is given in Annexure-I.

(c) & (d): The Enrolment in class VIl in Government Schools of urban area has marginally decreased from 14896865 in 2012-13 to 14502972 in 2013-14. At the same time enrolment in Class VIl in private Schools of urban area has increased from 31930520 in 2012-13 to 32764463 in 2013-14.

(e): The management of the school education system is largely in the domain of State Governments. Through centrally sponsored schemes, the Central Government helps States/UTs to improve standards in government schools.
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